#### LIFE MEMBERSHIP

- Pay once golf for life
- Play every day of the week with no additional green fee
- Unrestricted use of clubhouse and practice facilities
- Full access to club competitions and representing teams
- No restrictions on winning competitions and majors

Ordinary member €14,185 Ordinary Family - Parents & children U18 €21,097

### CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

- One tee time per day Mon -Sun Inclusive
- Invite additional players at member-guest rate.
- Unrestricted use of clubhouse and practice facilities
- Corporate Golf Day for up to 30 players per year

Gold Corporate Membership - €3,500 ( 4 players / 30 Player Golf Day Silver Corporate Membership - €1,845 (2 Players / 15 Player Golf Day Company membership is designed to accommodate companies who are likely to invite many different guests to play golf through the year. It allows for one tee time each day. More information is available on request.

#### OTHER FEES

Pavilion Membership €32 - Unrestricted access to the clubhouse GUI Fee for Men €24 ILGU Fee for Ladies €28 GUI & ILGU Fee for under 18's €5

Locker Fee For new members €32 New members please check with Men's/Ladies Committee re locker availability.

#### **CONTACT DETAILS:**

Sarah Claridge - Golf Director on +353 (0)83 852 4917 or sarahskibbgolf@gmail.com Michelle Whooley - Club Manager on +353(0)28 21227 or michelleskibbgolf@gmail.com Skibbereen & West Carbery Golf Club, Licknavar, Skibbereen, Co. Cork, P81 Y049. Ireland.

# SKIBBEREEN GOLF CLUB MEMBERSHIP OPPORTUNITIES 2019

# FULL MEMBERSHIP

- Play every day of the week with no additional green fee
- Unrestricted use of clubhouse and practice facilities
- Full access to club competitions and representing club teams
- No restrictions on winning competitions and majors

Ordinary member €650 (option to pay by DD) Ordinary Family - Parents & children U18 €1,130 Returning member €500 (year 1 only)

#### PAY AS YOU GO MEMBERSHIP

- Play every day of the week with additional green fee each time you play
- Unrestricted use of clubhouse and practice facilities
- Can play weekly competitions and majors
- Can represent club teams

#### PAYG member €195 joining fee

Then pay a green fee of  $\in$ 5 for 9 Holes or  $\in$ 10 for 18 Holes each time you play Comp entry fee is extra.

PAYG members cannot win 1st prize in weekly or major competitions

#### PROGRESSIVE MEMBERSHIP

- Play every day of the week with no additional green fee
- Unrestricted use of clubhouse and practice facilities
- Can play weekly competitions and majors
- Can represent club teams

# YEAR 1 **€300** YEAR 2 **€450**

BEGINNER members cannot win 1st prize in major competitions (Please note on Year 3 you are liable to pay the FULL membership fee)

## **COUNTRY MEMBERSHIP**

- Play every day of the week with no additional green fee
- Unrestricted use of clubhouse and practice facilities
- Can play weekly competitions and majors
- Can represent club teams

## Country/Overseas member €350 Country/Overseas Family - Parents & children U18 €700

Note: Country members must be a full member in another club and must provide proof of this. Handicap is usually managed by their home club. Country player cannot win a major

#### STUDENT/COLT MEMBERSHIP

- Play every day of the week with no additional green fee
- Unrestricted use of clubhouse and practice facilities
- Can play weekly competitions and majors
- Can represent club teams

# Age 19 - 23 / Student **€145** Age 24 - 29 / Colt **€400**

STUDENT/COLT members cannot win 1st prize in major competitions

#### JUNIOR MEMBERSHIP

Age 6 -12 - Academy Member €35 Academy Membership only allows access to the Practice facilities and to play in organised competitions as part of the Junior Coaching Programme

Age 8 -11 - Cadet Member **€75** Cadet members must be accompanied by an adult on the course at all times.

Age 12-18 - Juvenile Member €125

- Play every day of the week with no additional green fee
- Unrestricted use of clubhouse and practice facilities
- Can play weekly competitions and majors. Also can represent club teams
- Cannot win 1st prize in major competitions